Safety Instructions

To ensure proper operation of this appliance, please read this
instruction manual carefully before using the appliance and save
it for further reference.
M WARNING
= Do not use this appliance under the following conditions:
- Pregnant women or while breastfeeding
- Persons with allergies
- Persons with facial paralysis
- If you have any facial fracture or if you had plastic surgery on
the face with the implantation of silicone, metal or plastic
- On areas with open wounds, severe dry skin and lumps
- If you have severe skin diseases or other skin conditions

« Verify the appliance before you start using it. Do not use this
appliance if it has any damage.

« Before you start using this appliance, remove earrings,
necklaces, or other accessories to avoid injuries if hair gets
tangled in the appliance.

« If you feel any discomfort while using the appliance, immediately
stop using it and consult a doctor.

« Do not attempt to modify, disassemble, or repair the appliance
by yourself to avoid accidents.

/M CAUTION

* Do not share the same brush with others.

« Keep the appliance out of reach of children.

* Regularly clean the appliance and the accessories to extend its
life time.

* This appliance is battery-operated. If you do not use the
appliance for a long time, remove the batteries

Specification:

* Name: Electric Facial Cleanser

* Item NO.: TB-1487

* Rated Voltage/Power: 3.0V===/3.0W

* Type of Battery: AAA 1.5V x 2 (not included)
 Size: 157mm x 52mm x 78mm

* Material: ABS, PBT

* Executive Standard: Q/XMMJ1001-2015
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INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Product Description (Picture 1):

@ Brush Head

@ Brush Connection Point @

@ Power Button [} TN

@ Battery Cover @‘ ®
® Protective Cap ® v

® Storage Base
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Picture 1

Operating Instructions:

% Hold the appliance and remove the Battery Cover (picture 2).
Insert two AAA batteries according to the battery compartment
instructions and put the Battery Cover back on (batteries are

not included).

Battery life: 0.5 hours.

Picture 2

Brush Head Replacement

1) To Install

Align the Brush Head with the Brush Connection Point and firmly
press the Brush Head until it locks the position with a click
(picture 3).

Picture 3

2) To Remove
To remove the Brush Head, hold the appliance and gently pull the
Brush Head (picture 4).

Picture 4

Using the Appliance

1) Install the Brush Head as guided and wet the face with water.

2) Apply cleansing gelicream to the palm of one hand, with the
other hand hold the appliance and rub the Brush Head on the
cleansing gelicream to form a foam.

3) Apply the foam on the face. Short press the Power Button to
turn on the appliance and the low speed gentle
cleansing mode, press the Power Button again to change to
high speed deep cleansing mode. After you choose the
appropriate mode, wet the Brush Head with water, place it on
your skin and gently move it in circular motion from the inside
to the sides of the face. Recommended cleaning area, order
and using time: forehead 20 secs — left and right cheeks
20-30 secs — T-zone 20 secs — neck 30 secs (picture 5).

Picture 5

4) After using the appliance, turn it off, rinse your face with water
and apply moisturizing lotion.

Cleaning & Maintenance:

1) Make sure the appliance is turned off before you start cleaning it.

2) Do not immerse the appliance in water. The surface of the
appliance can be washed with water and dried with a dry cloth.

3) Do not use any lubricant, detergent, polishing agents or air
freshener on this appliance.

4) When cleaning the Brush Head, do not immerse it in hot water
above 40°C and do not use corrosive liquids to clean it to avoid
its deformation.

5) Itis recommended to replace the Brush Head every 3 months.

1. Eco-Friendly Tips

Batteries contain substances harmful to our environment.

Do not dispose of the appliance with the batteries inside,
remove the batteries and hand them over to an official recycling
point for environmental protection.

2. Trouble Shooting

Problem Possible Cause Solution
Batteries are running  |Replace the batteries
The appliance  |low or out of power as guided

does not work Batteries were inserted |Insert the batteries

incorrectly correctly as guided

Turn off the appliance|
and install the Brush
Head correctly as
quided

Abnormal noise
when using the
appliance

Brush Head was
installed incorrectly

Contact your local
retailer

Note: If the appliance still does not work properly after using
above solutions, please stop using the appliance and
contact your local retailer.

Other problems

3. Guarantee & Service

If you need service, information, or if you have any doubt,
please visit TOUCHBeauty website at www.touchbeauty.com or
contact your local retailer.

MANUFACTURER: TOUCHBEAUTY BEAUTY & HEALTH
(SHENZHEN) CO., LTD

ADDRESS: 7/F, Marina Bay Centre A, South of Xinhua Road,
Bao'an Centre Area, Xin'an Street Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Per garantire il corretto funzionamento di
questo apparecchio, leggere attentamente
questo manuale di istruzioni prima di utilizzare
l'apparecchio e conservarlo per ulteriore
consultazione.

1. Non utilizzare questo apparecchio nelle
seguenti condizioni:

- Donne incinte o durante l'allattamento

« Persone con allergie

- Persone con paralisi facciale

«In caso di frattura del viso o di chirurgia plastica
sul viso con limpianto di silicone, metallo o
plastica

« Sulle aree con ferite aperte e/o pelle secca

« In caso di gravi malattie della pelle o altre
condizioni della pelle

2. Verificare l'apparecchio prima di iniziare a
usarlo. Non usare questo apparecchio se ha
qualche danno.

3. Prima di iniziare a utilizzare questo
apparecchio, rimuovere orecchini, collane o altri
accessori per evitare lesioni se i capelli si
impigliano nell'apparecchio.

4. Se durante I'utilizzo dellapparecchio si avverte
fastidio, interrompere immediatamente luso e
consultare un medico.

5. Non tentare di modificare, smontare o
riparare lapparecchio da soli per evitare
incidenti.

6. Non condividere lo stesso pennello con gli altri.
7. Tenere lapparecchio fuori dalla portata dei
bambini.

8. Pulire regolarmente [lapparecchio e gli
accessori per prolungarne la durata.

9. Questo apparecchio funziona a batteria. Se
non si utilizza l'apparecchio per un lungo periodo,
rimuovere le batterie.
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Manuale di istruzioni

Tensione / potenza stimata: 3.0V /3.0W
Tipo di batteria: AAA 1,5 V x 2 (non inclusa)
Dimensioni: 157mm * 52mm * 78mm
Materiale: ABS, PBT

Standard esecutivo: Q / XMMJ1001-2015

PANORAMICA PRODOTTO

1) Testa della
spazzola @
2) Punto di
connessione del
pennello

3) Pulsante  di
accensione

4) Coperchio della @
batteria

5) Cappuccio
protettivo

6) Base di
alloggiamento della
batteria

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

[©]

Figura1

Impugnare lapparecchio e rimuovere il
coperchio della batteria (figura 2). Inserire due
batterie AAA in base alle istruzioni del vano
batteria e rimettere il coperchio della batteria (le
batterie non sono incluse).

Durata della batteria: 0,5 ore.

Sostituzione della testina
1) Per installare

Allineare la testina con |l Figura 2
punto di connessione del [ ﬂ%
pennello e premere

saldamente la testina finché
non si blocca con un clic

Figura 3

2) Per rimuovere

Per rimuovere la testina,
impugnare lapparecchio e tirare
delicatamente la testina (figura
4).

Figua 4
UTILIZZO DELL’APPARECCHIO

1) Installare la testina come guida e bagnare il
viso con acqua.

2) Applicare gel detergente / crema sul palmo di
una mano, con [altra mano tenere apparecchio
e strofinare la testina sul gel detergente / crema
per formare una schiuma.

3) Applicare la schiuma sul viso. Premere
brevemente il pulsante di accensione per
accendere lapparecchio e la modalita di pulizia
delicata a bassa velocita, premere di nuovo il
pulsante di accensione per passare alla modalita
di pulizia profonda ad alta velocita. Dopo aver
scelto la modalita appropriata, bagnare la testina
con acqua, posizionarla sulla pelle e muoverla
delicatamente con movimenti circolari dallinter-
no verso i lati del viso. Area di pulizia raccoman-
data, ordine e tempo di utilizzo: fronte 20 sec.;
guance sinistra e destra 20-30 sec,; zona T 20
sec., collo 30 sec. (Figura 5).

: Figura s

4) Dopo aver usato lapparecchio, spegnerlo,
risciacquare il viso con acqua e applicare una
crema idratante.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

1) Assicurarsi che l'apparecchio sia spento prima
diiniziare a pulirlo.
2) Non immergere l'apparecchio in acqua.

La superficie dellapparecchio pud essere lavata
con acqua e asciugata con un panno asciutto.

3) Non utilizzare lubrificanti, detergenti, agenti
lucidanti o deodoranti per ambienti su questo
apparecchio.

4) Quando si pulisce la testina, non immergerla in
acqua calda superiore a 40°C e non utilizzare liquidi
corrosivi per pulirla per evitare la sua deformazione.
5) Si consiglia di sostituire la testina spazzola ogni 3
mesi.

ASSISTENZA

1. Suggerimenti ecologici

Le batterie contengono sostanze dannose per il nostro
ambiente. Non smaltire lapparecchio con le batterie
allinterno, rimuovere le batterie e consegnarle a un
centro di riciclaggio ufficiale per la “protezione
dellambiente.

2. Risoluzione dei problemi

POSSIBILE
PROBLEMA| CAUSA
Le batterie si | Sostituire le batterie
, stanno
L'apparec- |scaricando o
chio non | sono scariche.
funziona Le

SOLUZIONE

batterie | Installare le batterie
non sono | correttamente.
installate
corretta-
mente.

La testina & |Spegnerelapparecchioe
stata installata | installare correttamente
in modo | la testina come indicato
nel manuale

Rumore
anomalo

errato

Nota: Per altri problemi non indicati in tabella, rivolgersi al
rivenditore locale. Se 'apparecchio continua a non funzionare
correttamente dopo aver utilizzato le soluzioni di cui sopra,
interrompere lutilizzo dellapparecchio e contattare il
rivenditore locale.

Garanzia e Assistenza: Per assistenza, informazioni o dubbi,
visita il sito web  TOUCHBeauty allindirizzo
www.touchbeauty.com o contatta il tuo rivenditore locale.
PRODUTTORE: TOUCHBEAUTY BEAUTY & HEALTH
(SHENZHEN) CO,, LTD INDIRIZZO: 7 / F, Marina Bay Centro A,
Sud della Xinhua Road, Area Centro Baoan, Xinan Street Baoan
District, Shenzhen, Cina. IMPORTATO: DA DML SpA Via
Emilia levante 30/A, 48018 Faenza (RA) Italy.

TB-148715BA+64.14870.0042
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